
 
 
Dear Trailblazing Parents and Families,    
 
What a fabulous week! Our Grade 7/8 band performed at the Canmore Collegiate Spring 
concert with some challenging pieces that they worked on at band camp. Well done to these 
musicians! We were also thrilled to host the current Grade 4’s from ERS for an afternoon 
scavenger hunt and connection time with our Grade 5’s. We can’t wait to welcome these 
students next year! 
 
 
A Few Things 
Grade 8 Farewell Fundraiser 
On Monday, May 26th, come on down to the Rocky Mountain Flatbread company for some 
good food and good times! 15% of sales, dine in and take out, will be donated to the 2025 
Grade 8 Farewell. 

 
 
Keep Education Rolling School Fundraiser 
A big thanks to WOLFE CANMORE who will be donating $5 to LGMS for every Tire Swap 
booked at WOLFE CANMORE CHEVROLET GMC BUICK between April 14th and May 31st. 

 



 

Appointments can be booked online at WOLFECANMORE.COM Please see the attached flyer 
for more details 

 
 
Important Dates in May & June 
Monday, May 19 - School Closure - Victoria Day 
Tuesday, May 20 - Knowledge Keeper Visit 
Friday, May 23 - Talent Show for Gr 5 & 6 Students 
Wednesday, May 28 - Pizza Day 
Wednesday, May 28 - Gr 6 PAT - ELA Part A 
Friday, May 30 - Half Day Friday 
Friday, June 6 - Half Day Friday 
Wednesday, June 11 - Pizza Day 
Thursday, June 12 - Gr 6 PAT - ELA Part B 
Friday, June 13 - Gr 6 PAT - Math Part A 
Tuesday, June 17 - Gr 6 PAT - Math Part B 
Wednesday, June 18 - Gr 6 PAT - Social Studies 
Thursday, June 19 - Gr 8 Farewell 
Wednesday, June 25 - Pizza Day 
Friday, June 27 - Last Day of School - Progress Reports Released 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us at the school either by 
phone (403) 678-6006 or email.  
 
Kelly Proudfoot      Danelle Prescesky 
Principal     &  Assistant Principal 

http://wolfecanmore.com
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EE-JGW8a9-iNOnvYH9PXotV6zYxq4gva/view?usp=sharing


 

Lawrence Grassi Middle School    Lawrence Grassi Middle School 
 
“REACH FOR THE PEAKS - ATTEINDRE LES SOMMETS” 


